Rural Utility Programs
Water and Wastewater Program
Pre-Application
Revised 29-June-2007
Page 1
All Applicants
Please download, complete and submit the following forms:
Form SF424 - Application for Federal Assistance.............................................page 3

necessary.
Page 6
Obtaining A Data Universal Numbering Systems (DUNS) Number
Rev. 1/8/09
We request that your organization obtain a DUNS number as preparation for doing
business electronically with the Federal Government.
The DUNS number is a unique nine-character identification number provided by the
commercial company Dun & Bradstreet (D&B). You may call D&B at 1-866-705-5711
to register and obtain a DUNS number. The process to request a DUNS number takes
about 10 minutes and is free of charge. Please use the following instructions to navigate
through the voice prompts:
1. Dial 1-866-705-5711.
2. Enter "2" to register as a government loan/grant applicant and obtain a DUNS
number.
3. At this point, a service representative will answer, and suggest that you buy the
Credit Builder Service. It is not necessary to purchase the service in order to do
business with the Government.  If you want to do business with other vendors
outside the government, this is an optional service that allows you to do business
using a line of credit.
4. Provide answers to the following questions:
a. Name of business
b. Business address
c. Local phone number
d. Name of the CEO/business owner
e. Legal structure of the business (corporation, partnership, proprietorship)
f. Year business started
g. Primary line of business
h. Total number of employees (full and part time)
You may also register for your DUNS number at Dun & Bradstreet's website:
to access the free registration page. Please note that registration via the web site may take
up to 14 business days to complete.
BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs OMB Approval No. 0348-0044
SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY
Grant Program
Function
Catalog of Federal
Domestic Assistance
Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)
1. $ $ $ $ $
2.
3.
4.
5. Totals $ $ $ $ $
SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES
GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
a. Personnel $ $ $ $ $
b. Fringe Benefits
c. Travel
d. Equipment
e. Supplies
f. Contractual
g. Construction
h. Other
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h)
j. Indirect Charges
k. TOTALS (sum of 6i and 6j) $ $ $ $ $
7. Program Income $ $ $ $ $
Authorized for Local Reproduction                                       Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Previous Edition Usable                                       Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102
6. Object Class Categories
Page 8
SECTION C - NON-FEDERAL RESOURCES
(a) Grant Program (b) Applicant (c) State (d) Other Sources (e) TOTALS
8. $ $ $ $
9.
10.
11.
12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) $ $ $ $